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Representative picture

Diameter x
cutting width
X bore

216 x 1.8 x
30 mm

216 x 1.8 x
30 mm

254 x 2.2 x
30 mm

305x2.2x
30 mm

Material

HW/CT

HW/CT

HW/CT

HW/CT

Number of
teeth

28

48

48

56

Circular saw blades "cordless cut wood", professional quality, for semi-
stationary circular saws

. Maximum runtime for cordless saws thanks to extra thin steel blade thickness and

cutting width

. Significantly more cuts per battery pack charge compared to standard saw blades
with the same long tool life
. Particularly long tool life thanks to best carbide quality and finely-ground teeth

. Precise, low-noise and vibration-minimised cuts thanks to lasered expansion slots
(and partially laser ornaments) as well as lasered steel blades made from sintered

. Secondary holder for circular saw blades with @ 216

Tooth shape

W2z

W7z

W7z

W2z

steel

Steel blade
thickness

1.2 mm

1.2 mm

1.6 mm

1.8 mm

Rake angle

5° neg.

5° neg.

5° neg.

5° neg.

Suitable for

KS 18 LTX
216 / KGS
18 LTX 216

KS 18 LTX
216 / KGS
18 LTX 216

Packaging

Cardboard
box

Cardboard
box

Cardboard
box

Cardboard
box

Order No.

628444000

628445000

628692000

628695000



