metabo



Representative picture

Circular saw blades "cordless cut wood", professional quality, for semistationary circular saws

- Maximum runtime for cordless saws thanks to extra thin steel blade thickness and cutting width
- Significantly more cuts per battery pack charge compared to standard saw blades with the same long tool life
- Particularly long tool life thanks to best carbide quality and finely-ground teeth
- Precise, low-noise and vibration-minimised cuts thanks to lasered expansion slots (and partially laser ornaments) as well as lasered steel blades made from sintered steel
- Secondary holder for circular saw blades with Ø 216

Diameter x cutting width x bore	Material	Number of teeth	Tooth shape	Steel blade thickness	Rake angle	Suitable for	Packaging	Order No.
216 x 1.8 x 30 mm	HW/CT	28	WZ	1.2 mm	5° neg.	KS 18 LTX 216 / KGS 18 LTX 216	Cardboard box	628444000
216 x 1.8 x 30 mm	HW/CT	48	WZ	1.2 mm	5° neg.	KS 18 LTX 216 / KGS 18 LTX 216	Cardboard box	628445000
254 x 2.2 x 30 mm	HW/CT	48	WZ	1.6 mm	5° neg.		Cardboard box	628692000
305 x 2.2 x 30 mm	HW/CT	56	WZ	1.8 mm	5° neg.		Cardboard box	628695000